2nd Annual Community Support Committee Run/Walk for Charity

The Lake Lucerne Advancement Association Community Support Committee's Second Annual 5K-ish Run/Walk to be held on July 27, 2024.

This race event was created to support local non-for-profit and volunteer organizations. For the second year in a row this event will raise money for Crandon Area Rescue, with a race donation suggestion of \$35.00.

Registration and pick-up will begin at 7:45 AM the Lake Lucerne Advancement Association Club House (4031 County W, Crandon WI 54520) and closes at 8:40 AM. The race will begin at the north end of Lake Lucerne and end at the Club House. Transportation to the race start will be provided with the last ride leaving at 8:40.



Registration for Lake Lucerne Advancement Association (LLAA)Community Service Committee's 2nd Annual 5K-ish Run/Walk

Saturday July 27, 2024 at the LLAA Club House

| Name: | |
|----------|-------------|
| Address: | |
| City: | State: Zip: |
| E-Mail: | |

Race day swag this year will be a Beach Towel!

<u>WAIVER</u>: In consideration of my signing this agreement I hereby for myself and/or child, assume any and all risks which might be associated with the Lake Lucerne Advancement Association Run/Walk. I waive any and all rights and claims for injuries or damages which I may have against the organizers and sponsors of this event, the Lake Lucerne Advancement Association, their representatives, successors and assigns for any and all injuries or damages of any kind whatsoever suffered by me as a result of taking part in the event and any related activities.

Signature:

- All persons under 18 must have parent/guardian's signature.
- You will be expected to have signed a waiver when you pick-up Raceday swag. This year a Beach Towel be provided to the first 100 racers.
- Return this form to Jenny Criel at <u>jenniferevo10@gmail.com</u> or mail to Lake Lucerne Advancement Association @ PO Box 517, Crandon WI 54520.
- Payment in advance to event day can be mailed to Lake Lucerne Advancement Association (via check) @ PO Box 517, Crandon WI 54520 or Venmo @Jennifer-Criel (https://venmo.com/code?user_id=3076584705622016613). Payment will also be collected on race day.

Any questions can be sent via email to Jenny Criel at jenniferevo10@gmail.com, or by texting or calling her at 847-767-1366.

at